



FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Specification Number	H25129 (Bucket of Beer)
Version Number	1
Date	11/07/2025

NOTE: Information is accurate at the time of writing. For more details, please refer to individual packaging.

For any enquiries, please contact customerservices@spicersofhythe.com

Product Description			
Product Name	Full Circle Brewery Hoop APA 440ml Can 4.8%		
Description of Product	N/A		
Product Code	BEER601C (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Full Circle Brewery		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
BARLEY, OATS and WHEAT.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		N/A	
Energy (kcal)		N/A	
Fat (g)		N/A	
Fat of which saturates (g)		N/A	
Carbohydrates (g)		N/A	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		N/A	
Protein (g)		N/A	
Salt (g)		N/A	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		Hoop 440ml Can	
ABV:		4.8%	
Country of origin:		United Kingdom	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		Vegan (Y) / Vegetarian (Y)	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	FF*	Y	Declared ‘Free-From’
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	

Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	440ml		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	N/A		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Ideally cold, stored below 10 degrees.		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	< 10°C

Product Description			
Product Name	Full Circle Brewery Repeater SIPA 440ml Can		
Description of Product	N/A		
Product Code	BEER601E (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Full Circle Brewery		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
BARLEY and OATS.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	N/A		
Energy (kcal)	N/A		
Fat (g)	N/A		
Fat of which saturates (g)	N/A		
Carbohydrates (g)	N/A		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	N/A		
Protein (g)	N/A		
Salt (g)	N/A		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	Repeater 440ml Can		
ABV:	4.2%		
Country of origin:	United Kingdom		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	Vegan (Y) / Vegetarian (Y)		
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	

Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	440ml		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	N/A		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Ideally cold, stored below 10 degrees.		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	< 10°C

Product Description			
Product Name	Cheese O's Cheese & Onion 20g		
Description of Product	Gently cooked cheddar cheese with seasoning.		
Product Code	H2.3b (Supplier) / SNAK601Y (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Dairy Concepts IRL		
Country of Origin	Ireland		
Ingredients			
Cheddar Cheese (95%) (MILK, Salt), Onion Seasoning (Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Onion, Skimmed MILK Powder, Natural Flavouring, Dehydrated Garlic, Sunflower Oil, Starch).			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		2426	
Energy (kcal)		580	
Fat (g)		44	
Fat of which saturates (g)		28	
Carbohydrates (g)		6.7	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		2.1	
Protein (g)		38	
Salt (g)		3.7	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	

Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Milk
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	20		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	9 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Ambient		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	Ambient

Product Description			
Product Name	CT – Chilli Puffs		
Description of Product	Rice Crackers Spiced with Chilli		
Product Code	CTCP60 (Supplier) / SNAK601X (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Olives Et Al.		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Glutinous Rice 46%, RSPO Palm Oil, SOY Sauce (SOYA Bean, Water, Salt, WHEAT), Sugar, Fried Chilli 2.9% (Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Shallot, Chilli, Paprika, Coconut Oil, Paprika Oleoresin, Maltodextrin), Chilli 0.4%, FISH Extract, Garlic & Shallot (Sugar, Garlic, Shallot, Chilli, Coconut), Paprika Extract.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	2006		
Energy (kcal)	480		
Fat (g)	20.3		
Fat of which saturates (g)	9.6		
Carbohydrates (g)	68.8		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	13.5		
Protein (g)	5.5		
Salt (g)	2.8		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	N
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	C	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	Y	May contain.
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment. May contain
Sesame and products thereof	-	Y	May contain.
Lupin and products thereof	-	Y	
Milk and products thereof	-	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	Y	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	Y	

Celery and products thereof	-	Y	
Mustard and products thereof	-	Y	
Fish and products thereof	C	Y	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	Y	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	Y	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	60		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	12 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Keep cool, dry and away from direct sunlight.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Once opened, consume within 3 days.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Grassroots Pale Ale		
Description of Product	A mouth-wateringly juicy, hazy pale ale. Packed with passionfruit, peaches and pineapple. Crafted with surplus bread, malted barley and hops.		
Product Code	BEER601S (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Toast Brewing		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Pale Malt, Malted Wheat, Malted Oats, Companion Surplus Bread, UK Cascade, Azacca, El Dorado, Jester, Citra.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	N/A		
Energy (kcal)	N/A		
Fat (g)	N/A		
Fat of which saturates (g)	N/A		
Carbohydrates (g)	N/A		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	N/A		
Protein (g)	N/A		
Salt (g)	N/A		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	Grassroots Pale Ale		
ABV:	4.1%		
Country of origin:	United Kingdom		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	Vegan (Y) / Vegetarian (Y)		
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	

Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	330ml		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life			
Storage conditions of unopened product			
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	New Dawn Session IPA		
Description of Product	A hop-forward session IPA with punchy citrus notes. Bold, yet subtly floral and uplifting. Crafted with surplus bread, malted barley, oats and modern American hops.		
Product Code	BEER601T (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Toast Brewing		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Pale Ale Malt, Malted Oats, Companion Surplus Bread, Amarillo, Azacca, Mosaic.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	N/A		
Energy (kcal)	N/A		
Fat (g)	N/A		
Fat of which saturates (g)	N/A		
Carbohydrates (g)	N/A		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	N/A		
Protein (g)	N/A		
Salt (g)	N/A		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	New Dawn Session IPA		
ABV:	4.3%		
Country of origin:	United Kingdom		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	Vegan (Y) / Vegetarian (Y)		
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	

Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	330ml		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life			
Storage conditions of unopened product			
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Desert Salt and Vinegar Flavour Potato Crisps		
Description of Product	N/A		
Product Code	SSDSV1 (Supplier) / CRIS602W (Supplier)		
Manufacturer Information	Savoursmiths		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Desert Salt & Vinegar Flavour (Rice Flour, Oryx Desert Salt, White Vinegar Powder, Natural Flavouring, Sugar, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Medium Chain Triglycerides, Anti-Caking Agent (Silicon Dioxide)).			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1988		
Energy (kcal)	475		
Fat (g)	27		
Fat of which saturates (g)	2.3		
Carbohydrates (g)	53		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	1.6		
Protein (g)	5.9		
Salt (g)	1.78		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	

Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	40		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	6 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store in a cool dry place away from bright light.		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	Ambient

Product Description			
Product Name	Hot Honey & Mustard		
Description of Product	N/A		
Product Code	P0194 (Supplier) / NUT601X (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	New York Delhi		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
PEANUTS (96%) Rapeseed Oil, Honey and Mustard Flavour Seasoning (Sugar, Salt, Honey Powder, Flavouring, Spice (MUSTARD, Green Cardamom, Star Anise), Malt Vinegar Powder (BARLEY)).			
WARNING: Small children can choke on nuts.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	2578		
Energy (kcal)	622		
Fat (g)	53		
Fat of which saturates (g)	9.5		
Carbohydrates (g)	7.8		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	3.8		
Protein (g)	28.5		
Salt (g)	1.25		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	C	Y	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment.
Sesame and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain May Contain
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	

Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	C	Y	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	63		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	7 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Cool, dry place.		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	Ambient

Product Description			
Product Name	Snacking Pickles with Chilli		
Description of Product	Crunchy Tangy Baby Gherkins		
Product Code	SP41 (Supplier) / SNAK601M (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Serious Pig		
Country of Origin	Greece		
Ingredients			
Baby Cucumbers (94%) (Cucumbers, Salt, Acidity Regulator (Acetic Acid), Preservative (Potassium Metabisulphite (SULPHITES)), Firming Agent (Calcium Chloride)), Pickled Red Hot Peppers (2%) (Peppers, Salt, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid)), Red Hot Pepper Powder (1.3%), White White Vinegar, Dried Red Peppers, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Acidity Regulator (Lactic Acid).			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	187		
Energy (kcal)	45		
Fat (g)	0.6		
Fat of which saturates (g)	0.1		
Carbohydrates (g)	7.3		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	7.3		
Protein (g)	1.3		
Salt (g)	4		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	FF	N	
Soya and products thereof	FF	N	
Peanuts and products thereof	FF	N	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	FF	N	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	FF	N	
Eggs and products thereof	FF	N	
Sulphites and products thereof	C	Y	

Celery and products thereof	FF	N	
Mustard and products thereof	FF	N	
Fish and products thereof	FF	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	40		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	15 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Cool, dark, dry place.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Consume fresh once packet is opened.		
Suitable for freezing	N	Storage temperature	Ambient